

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM
2016 REGULAR SESSION
Unofficial Document

Amend printed copy of HB 563/GA

On page 1, line 6, after "term" by deleting "used in" and inserting in lieu thereof "defined in KRS 211.862"; and

On page 1, by deleting line 7 in its entirety; and

On page 1, line 8, by deleting "concentrated through human activity"; and

On page 1, line 10, after "of" by inserting "the natural radioactivity of rocks or soils into"; and

On page 1, line 16, after "gas" by inserting "exploration and"; and

On page 1, line 25, after "Midwest" by inserting "Interstate"; and

On page 2, line 6, by deleting "but not limited to"; and

On page 2, line 8, by deleting "tracking" and "generation" and by deleting the "," after "transport"; and

On page 2, line 9 by deleting "NORM-containing" and inserting in lieu thereof "NORM"; and

On page 2, line 21, after "Survey," by inserting "landfill owners and operators"; and

On page 2, line 22, by deleting "Managers" and inserting in lieu thereof "Program Directors".

Amendment No. SFA 4

Sponsor: Sen. Jared Carpenter

Committee Amendment: _____

Signed: _____

Floor Amendment: _____

LRC Drafter: Monsanto, Tanya

Adopted: _____

Date: _____

Rejected: _____

Doc. ID: XXXXX

Not for Filing